SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Fifty-seven (57) equities appreciated in price during the week, higher than forty-three (43)  equities of 
the previous week. Thirteen (13) equities depreciated in price, lower than sixteen (16)  equities of the 
previous week, while one hundred and three (103) equities remained unchanged lower than one 
hundred and fourteen (114) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC. 0.97          1.28 0.31 31.96

ECOBANK TRANSNATIONAL INCORPORATED 8.00          9.80 1.80 22.50

FIDSON HEALTHCARE PLC 1.58          1.92 0.34 21.52